
Aircraft Movement Statistics: NAV CANADA Towers and Flight Service Stations (TP 141) – December 2009

Table 7-1
Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers

Air carrier movements Government movementsTotal
Level

I-III and
Foreign

Level
IV-VI

Other
commercial

Private
Civil Military

number

Abbotsford
Domestic 3,496 501 1,681 392 762 141 19
Transborder 28 3 5 0 19 1 0
Other international 15 11 1 0 0 3 0
Total 3,539 515 1,687 392 781 145 19

Boundary Bay
Domestic 4,192 19 985 2,370 790 28 0
Transborder 26 0 2 2 22 0 0
Other international 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 4,219 19 987 2,372 813 28 0

Calgary International
Domestic 14,115 12,315 691 350 611 107 41
Transborder 3,222 2,880 116 12 209 3 2
Other international 641 608 9 15 8 0 1
Total 17,978 15,803 816 377 828 110 44

Calgary/Springbank
Domestic 2,504 18 280 1,490 706 10 0
Transborder 30 1 1 0 28 0 0
Other international 11 0 0 6 5 0 0
Total 2,545 19 281 1,496 739 10 0

Chicoutimi/St-Honoré
Domestic 615 7 270 276 51 2 9
Transborder 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 616 7 271 276 51 2 9

Edmonton City Centre
Domestic 3,339 1,292 364 980 444 239 20
Transborder 46 18 9 0 16 3 0
Other international 24 1 7 8 8 0 0
Total 3,409 1,311 380 988 468 242 20

Edmonton International
Domestic 8,197 7,391 393 164 200 14 35
Transborder 1,480 1,409 19 2 49 0 1
Other international 274 228 8 26 12 0 0
Total 9,951 9,028 420 192 261 14 36

Edmonton/Villeneuve
Domestic 712 0 120 470 122 0 0
Transborder 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Other international 10 0 0 6 4 0 0
Total 723 0 120 476 127 0 0

Fort McMurray
Domestic 2,828 1,987 412 187 223 19 0
Transborder 6 4 1 0 1 0 0
Other international 120 51 55 6 7 1 0
Total 2,954 2,042 468 193 231 20 0

Gander International
Domestic 779 339 347 1 7 13 72
Transborder 163 46 1 8 52 1 55
Other international 204 72 4 16 59 1 52
Total 1,146 457 352 25 118 15 179

Halifax/Robert L Stanfield International
Domestic 5,465 4,772 373 8 195 38 79
Transborder 725 656 1 1 54 2 11
Other international 200 167 0 2 19 0 12
Total 6,390 5,595 374 11 268 40 102
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Table 7-1 – continued

Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers
Air carrier movements Government movementsTotal

Level
I-III and
Foreign

Level
IV-VI

Other
commercial

Private
Civil Military

number

Hamilton
Domestic 2,197 1,468 298 58 273 89 11
Transborder 651 524 19 6 101 0 1
Other international 41 33 0 2 6 0 0
Total 2,889 2,025 317 66 380 89 12

Kelowna
Domestic 3,134 2,244 412 151 252 59 16
Transborder 232 185 4 0 42 0 1
Other international 38 36 0 1 1 0 0
Total 3,404 2,465 416 152 295 59 17

Kitchener/Waterloo
Domestic 2,380 250 1,523 69 525 8 5
Transborder 155 40 34 1 80 0 0
Other international 12 3 0 3 6 0 0
Total 2,547 293 1,557 73 611 8 5

Langley
Domestic 2,203 79 254 987 868 14 1
Transborder 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Other international 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2,206 79 254 987 871 14 1

London
Domestic 3,789 898 704 1,647 482 53 5
Transborder 387 313 6 5 61 2 0
Other international 18 10 3 5 0 0 0
Total 4,194 1,221 713 1,657 543 55 5

Moncton/Greater Moncton International
Domestic 4,566 1,480 2,867 2 88 125 4
Transborder 110 99 0 0 11 0 0
Other international 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 4,677 1,579 2,867 2 100 125 4

Montréal/Pierre Elliott Trudeau International
Domestic 8,685 7,412 540 84 504 141 4
Transborder 5,674 5,121 125 58 368 1 1
Other international 1,939 1,874 10 29 25 0 1
Total 16,298 14,407 675 171 897 142 6

Montréal/St-Hubert
Domestic 4,259 1,991 558 948 661 64 37
Transborder 131 31 1 0 99 0 0
Other international 16 2 0 2 9 0 3
Total 4,406 2,024 559 950 769 64 40

Oshawa
Domestic 1,332 27 95 838 303 57 12
Transborder 14 2 0 4 8 0 0
Other international 6 0 0 0 6 0 0
Total 1,352 29 95 842 317 57 12

Ottawa/Macdonald-Cartier International
Domestic 7,427 5,011 423 1,386 183 353 71
Transborder 1,794 1,690 22 3 65 4 10
Other international 327 303 4 5 5 0 10
Total 9,548 7,004 449 1,394 253 357 91

Pitt Meadows
Domestic 3,111 28 1,354 769 941 17 2
Transborder 4 0 0 0 4 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3,115 28 1,354 769 945 17 2
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Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers
Air carrier movements Government movementsTotal
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Prince George
Domestic 1,675 1,231 284 6 114 38 2
Transborder 4 1 0 0 3 0 0
Other international 7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Total 1,686 1,238 285 6 117 38 2

Québec/Jean Lesage International
Domestic 5,154 3,038 1,153 165 468 263 67
Transborder 411 368 4 6 30 3 0
Other international 194 185 2 4 1 0 2
Total 5,759 3,591 1,159 175 499 266 69

Regina International
Domestic 2,441 1,765 297 30 128 135 86
Transborder 310 268 6 2 34 0 0
Other international 83 74 0 9 0 0 0
Total 2,834 2,107 303 41 162 135 86

Saskatoon/John G Diefenbaker International
Domestic 3,739 2,581 434 163 186 329 46
Transborder 369 333 9 0 27 0 0
Other international 61 59 0 0 0 0 2
Total 4,169 2,973 443 163 213 329 48

Sault Ste. Marie
Domestic 1,173 809 120 183 39 16 6
Transborder 9 1 0 0 8 0 0
Other international 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1,183 811 120 183 47 16 6

St. John’s International
Domestic 2,650 1,798 704 35 50 31 32
Transborder 144 65 1 2 21 0 55
Other international 138 42 3 6 25 0 62
Total 2,932 1,905 708 43 96 31 149

St-Jean
Domestic 631 153 95 189 175 12 7
Transborder 4 0 0 1 2 0 1
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 635 153 95 190 177 12 8

Thunder Bay
Domestic 3,913 2,581 872 276 70 76 38
Transborder 83 66 3 1 13 0 0
Other international 18 15 3 0 0 0 0
Total 4,014 2,662 878 277 83 76 38

Toronto/Buttonville Municipal
Domestic 3,637 343 2,001 102 1,164 27 0
Transborder 152 31 7 5 105 4 0
Other international 6 0 1 0 5 0 0
Total 3,795 374 2,009 107 1,274 31 0

Toronto/City Centre
Domestic 3,369 1,646 799 690 205 9 20
Transborder 824 738 12 0 74 0 0
Other international 7 0 3 1 3 0 0
Total 4,200 2,384 814 691 282 9 20

Toronto/Lester B Pearson International
Domestic 13,850 13,187 243 72 336 6 6
Transborder 13,965 13,113 153 46 652 0 1
Other international 4,605 4,465 30 79 31 0 0
Total 32,420 30,765 426 197 1,019 6 7
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Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers
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Vancouver Harbour
Domestic 2,662 2,361 239 32 26 1 3
Transborder 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Other international 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Total 2,667 2,363 241 32 27 1 3

Vancouver International
Domestic 17,204 15,034 1,318 146 346 349 11
Transborder 4,301 3,986 14 28 270 1 2
Other international 1,374 1,335 5 8 18 8 0
Total 22,879 20,355 1,337 182 634 358 13

Victoria International
Domestic 5,495 2,456 1,648 405 839 55 92
Transborder 573 473 15 0 84 0 1
Other international 41 20 2 7 9 2 1
Total 6,109 2,949 1,665 412 932 57 94

Whitehorse International
Domestic 781 608 67 20 70 16 0
Transborder 9 3 0 1 5 0 0
Other international 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 791 611 67 21 76 16 0

Windsor
Domestic 989 424 339 40 178 4 4
Transborder 102 59 17 1 23 0 2
Other international 11 7 1 0 3 0 0
Total 1,102 490 357 41 204 4 6

Winnipeg/James Armstrong Richardson
International

Domestic 8,718 7,578 514 37 99 218 272
Transborder 1,058 979 11 9 51 0 8
Other international 134 129 3 0 1 0 1
Total 9,910 8,686 528 46 151 218 281

Winnipeg/St. Andrews
Domestic 2,293 507 1,151 503 128 0 4
Transborder 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Other international 5 2 2 0 1 0 0
Total 2,300 510 1,154 503 129 0 4

Yellowknife
Domestic 2,742 2,495 117 4 24 65 37
Transborder 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Other international 93 59 31 0 1 0 2
Total 2,838 2,555 148 4 27 65 39

Total of NAV CANADA towers (41)
Domestic 172,441 110,124 27,339 16,725 13,836 3,241 1,176
Transborder 37,206 33,508 620 204 2,697 25 152
Other international 10,682 9,800 190 246 282 15 149
Total 220,329 153,432 28,149 17,175 16,815 3,281 1,477
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